## SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 630

## By Southerland

A RESOLUTION to recognize and congratulate Paul Greene of Hamblen County as he joins the United Parcel Service's Circle of Honor.

WHEREAS, it is the privilege of the members of this General Assembly to recognize those industrious individuals who serve as exemplars in their professions and contribute significantly to this State; and

WHEREAS, one such individual is Paul Greene of Hamblen County, who joined the United Parcel Service (UPS) Circle of Honor on February 1, 2018, a crowning achievement of his stellar career with the company; and

WHEREAS, the UPS Circle of Honor is an elite group of drivers who have attained twenty-five years of safe driving for the company; Mr. Greene's spotless driving record places him in the top ten percent of all UPS drivers with regard to safety; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Greene has worked for UPS since 1985, beginning as a car washer and advancing to inside package handler and air driver; in 1989, he became a full-time driver service provider; and

WHEREAS, during his exceptional tenure, Paul Greene has made deliveries to customers in Morristown, Greeneville, and parts of Hawkins County, always taking pride in providing high-quality customer service; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Greene is an invaluable asset to and leader within the company, and it is fitting that he be recognized for his commitment to safety; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED TENTH GENERAL

ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

CONCURRING, that we congratulate Paul Greene of Hamblen County upon joining the United

Parcel Service Circle of Honor and extend our best wishes for continued success and happiness in all his future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.